

Agency - Shri Parthiva Kant

Case No. 1394/10 - Justice Department

Subj: R.V. - Form No. 10

17.11.54

Baran Daudpurat Rd. to -

MR. P. W. D.

17.11.54

E.C. R.W.D. with Alwarabad

Division

A.C. BARUN

S.D. Division

RECEIVED. 2008.

No. **2840**

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>575 & FINAL BILL</u>					
Name of work - Const. of Rd. from					
Barun daudhger Rd To					
Makthi (MM457)					
Agency - Parmakant Singh					
Agreement No - 23 SBD / 20-21					
Date of Start - 20/7/20					
Date of Completion - 19/7/21					
MEASUREMENT - NIL					
<i>Amal Kumar</i> 29/04/23 A.C.  20.04.23 S.C.					

ABSTRACT OF COST

- (1) Bench Mark -
2 No, size P-62
@ Rs 3800.17 / each - Rs 7600.34
- (2) Reference Pillars
6 No, size P-62
@ Rs 1719.66 / each - Rs 10318.00
- (3) Clearing & Grubbing
road land - do
1.0777 Hect, size P-62
@ Rs 5133.76 / Hect - Rs 53061.00
- (4) Excavation For Roadway
61.687 m³, size P-63
@ Rs 74.16 / m³ - Rs 4575.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(5) Comp. of embankment					
with material - do					
33.86 m ² , vide P-63					
@ Rs 26.11/m ² - Rs					884.20
(6) Comp. of embankment					
with local 100 m - do					
969.758 m ² , vide P-63					
@ Rs 131.02/m ² - Rs					127067.20
(7) Comp. of embankment					
with local 1000 m - do					
450.20 m ² , vide P-63					
@ Rs 174.94/m ² - Rs					78758.20
(8) Comp. of Subgrade					
Earthly shoulder land					
up 1000 m - do					
980.10 m ² , vide P-63					
@ Rs 176.98/m ² - Rs					173066.20
(9) Comp. of Subgrade					
Earthly shoulder land					
up 100 m - do					
2242.04 m ² , vide P-64					
@ Rs 141.17/m ² - Rs					316509.20
(10) Comp. of G.S.B with					
well graded material					
do - all - Comp					
1072.02 m ² , vide P-64					
@ Rs 2400.23/m ² - Rs					2578095.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(11) Providing, Laying & Spreading Compacting 60 mm concrete — do — all Comp —					
412.132 m ² , vide P-64					
@ Rs 3695.20/m ² — Rs 1523116.20					
(12) P.W. & abutting Primer Coat — do —					
5393.25 m ² , vide P-64					
@ Rs 45.08/m ² — Rs 243128.20					
(13) P.W. & abutting Thin Coat — do —					
5393.25 m ² , vide P-64					
@ Rs 15.33/m ² — Rs 82679.20					
(14) M.S.S. P.W. & Laying Gravelly — do —					
5393.25 m ² , vide P-65					
@ Rs 205.25/m ² — Rs 1106965.20					
(15) Cmp. of P.C.C. M 30 — do — all Comp —					
91.80 m ² , vide P-65					
@ Rs 5929.91/m ² — Rs 544366.20					
(16) Hand spreading — do —					
75.05 m ² , vide P-65					
@ Rs 542.78/m ² — Rs 40783.20					
(17) K.M. Stone 3 No., vide P-65					
@ Rs 1977.25/each — Rs 5932.20					
(18) 200 M Stone 5 No., vide Specifications					
@ Rs 550.13/each — Rs 2751.20					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(19) 81m x 91m Lado of P.T. at — do —					
4 No. side P-65					
@ 7207.24/m —					36829.20
(20) Boundary Pillars					
21 40 No. side P-65					
@ 4682.45/each					18498.20
(21) 81m x 91m Lado of					
22 81m — do —					
18 No. side P-66					
@ 3658.90/each					65860.20
(22) 600mm circular					
23 8 No. side P-66					
@ 4930.80/each					39447.20
25/24 — 800mm x 600mm					
rectangular					
6 No. side TMS P-66					
@ 6909.79/each					41423.20
24/25 — 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular					
4 No. side TMS P-66					
@ 4800.62/each					19202.20
25/26 — 900mm Side octagon					
2 No. side TMS P-66					
@ 8826.69/each					17653.20
26/27 — Road Marking on					
P.T. Portion — do —					
282.00m ² , side P-66					
@ 735.44/m ² —					20739.40

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
27/28 - Road Marking on P.C.C. Portion - do					
3000 M ² , vide P-66					
@ Rs 82.129/m ² - Rs					24639.00
28/29 - Planting of trees					
135 No, vide P-66					
@ Rs 815.26/each - Rs					110060.20
29/30 - P.W. Irrigation pipe					
300 MM dia - do					
4000 M, vide P-67					
@ Rs 859.82/m - Rs					34393.20
30/31 - 210 m excavation for foundation - do					
60.882 M ³ , vide P-67					
@ Rs 269.32/m ³ - Rs					16397.20
31/32 - P.W. P.C.C. M15 (1:2:5.5) - do					
10.417 M ³ , vide P-67					
@ Rs 4634.80/m ³ - Rs					48280.00
32/33 - P.C.C. M20 m sub Structure - do					
60.68 M ³ , vide P-67					
@ Rs 5426.40/m ³ - Rs					329274.20
33/34 - R.C.C. brick MP2 for H.R.C. - do					
30.00 M, vide P-67					
@ Rs 927.00/m - Rs					27810.00
34/35 - Painting on parapet					
81.28 M ² Continuation @ Rs 97.19/m ² - Rs					7900.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
35/36 - E/W M & x correction for structure - do					
186.00 m ² , vide P-67					
@ Rs 269.72/m ² - Rs 50093.28					
36/37 - P/W MIS (1:2:5.5)					
16.85 m ² , vide P-68					
@ Rs 4634.80/m ² - Rs 78096.72					
37/38 - R/C M 20 m S/S					
71.09 m ² , vide P-68					
@ Rs 5236.30/m ² - Rs 372249.20					
38/39 - S/F/R/P HYSD bar					
0.580 MT, vide P-68					
@ Rs 45559.62/MT - Rs 26425.20					
39/40 - R/C M 20 m S/S					
53.77 m ² , vide P-68					
@ Rs 5456.40/m ² - Rs 291778.20					
40/41 - W & P Hole P - do					
60 NO. vide P-68					
@ Rs 108.50/NO - Rs 6510.00					
41/42 - R/C M 25 m S/S					
41.93 m ² , vide P-68					
@ Rs 6010.30/m ² - Rs 252012.20					
42/43 - S/F/R/P HYSD bar					
4.14 MT, vide P-68					
@ Rs 45700.61/MT - Rs 189201.20					
43/44 - Back filling					
Retaining Wall - do					
70.16 m ² , vide P-69					
@ Rs 702.46/m ² - Rs 49285.20					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
44/45 - Filter Media					
36.00 m ³ , vide P-69					
@ Rs 3220.99/m ³ - Rs 115956 =					
45/46 - P/W Laying m30					
RCC m 818 - do					
21.78 m ³ vide P-69					
@ Rs 6551.05/m ³ - Rs 142682 =					
46/47 - S/P P. HYSD bar					
1.492 MT, vide P-69					
@ Rs 46750.41/MT - Rs 69752 =					
47/48 - Parapet Const.					
m RCC - do					
4.56 m ³ , vide P-69					
@ Rs 5426.40/m ³ - Rs 24744 =					
48/49 - Drain Sout -					
6 m ³ , vide P-69					
@ Rs 403.09/cum - Rs 2419 =					
49/51 - P/W Laying P.C.C					
Beamy Const - do					
3.61 m ³ vide P-69					
@ Rs 10655.53/m ³ - Rs 38466 =					
50/52 - P/W Laying P.C.C					
m30 m Approach					
12.53 m ³ , vide P-70					
@ Rs 6551.05/m ³ - Rs 82084 =					
51/53 - Discontinuity on C.C					
7.11 m ³ , vide P-70					
@ Rs 484.74/m ³ - Rs 3446 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
52/54 — Dismantling of R.C. — 2 —					
10.88 m ² , vide P-70					
@ Rs 1099.44/m ² — 1					11021.20
53/55 — Dismantling of existing structure					
119.81 m ² , vide P-70					
@ Rs 231.77/m ² — 1					27768.20
54/56 — Removal of All type of H.P. UP TO 600 MM Ø					
22.50 500 m, vide P-70.					
@ Rs 174.78/m — 1					3932.20
55/57 — Removal H.P.C Above 600 MM TO 900 MM					
5.00 m, vide P-70					
@ Rs 236.34/m — 1					1182.20
					Rs. 9778813.20
Add R.H. C.S.T					1173458.20
1% L.C					97788.20
					Rs. 11050059.20
Less 10% Below					1105006.20
					Rs. 9945053.20
Less Provisional Payment —					9522855.20
					Rs. 422198.20
<i>Amended Summ</i> 20/04/23 A.E.					
<i>CP</i> 20.04.23 S.C.					
<i>CP</i> 18/5/23					

Continuation